- $1.0 million to non-compete agreements;

   - $6.0 million to trademarks and tradenames;

   - $3.0 million to customer relationships; and

   - the remaining portion of the purchase price in excess of tangible and
   intangible assets, estimated at $42.5 million, to goodwill.

   Other intangible assets are amortized over their expected period of
benefit, which is three years for non-compete agreements and six years for
trademarks and tradenames and customer relationships.

   BIOSCRIP, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 2004
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AMOUNTS)

   MIM   CHRONIMED
   CORPORATION   INC.   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -----------   ---------   ---------------------   ---------

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   2,957   20,698   (7,308) (a),(b)   16,347
Short-term investments   -   -   -
Receivables, less allowance for doubtful accounts   65,439   39,987   105,426
Inventory   11,897   10,553   22,450
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   2,112   3,662   5,774
Income taxes receivable   -   356   356
Short-term deferred taxes   2,798   2,250   5,048
   -------   --------   ------   --------
   Total current assets   85,203   77,506   (7,308)   155,401

Property and equipment, net   4,300   4,407   8,707
Long term deferred taxes, net   2,383   -   2,383
Other assets and investments   427   143   570
Goodwill, net   74,874   34,480   7,994  (c),(d)   117,348
Deferred acquisition costs   1,702   -   1,702
Intangible assets, net   17,583   -   10,000  (d)   27,583
   -------   --------   ------   --------
   Total assets   186,472   116,536   10,686   313,694
   =======   ========   ======   ========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Current portion of capital lease obligations   35   -   35
Line of credit   7,303   -   (7,303) (b)   -
Accounts payable   20,012   12,291   4,348  (e)   36,651
Claims payable   28,659   -   28,659
Payables to plan sponsors   2,217   -   2,217
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   12,563   5,299   17,862
   -------   --------   ------   --------
   Total current liabilities   70,789   17,590   (2,955)   85,424
Capital lease obligations, net of current portion   -   -   -
Other non current liabilities   -   2,201   3,877  (f)   6,078
   -------   --------   ------   --------
   Total liabilities   70,789   19,791   922   91,502

Minority interest   -   -   -   -

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock
Common stock   2   128   (127) (a),(c)   3
Treasury stock   (8,002)   -   (8,002)
Additional paid-in capital   131,031   58,344   48,164  (a),(c)   237,539
Accumulated deficit   (7,348)   38,273   (38,273) (c)   (7,348)
   -------   --------   ------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity   115,683   96,745   9,764   222,192
   -------   --------   ------   --------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   186,472   116,536   10,686   313,694
   =======   ========   ======   ========

Pro Forma Adjustments

(a)   To reflect the issuance of MIM common stock for Chronimed common stock
   ($94,299) and outstanding vested options for Chronimed common stock
   ($12,210), including cash for fractional shares of approximately ($5).

(b)   To reflect the use of Chronimed's cash to repay the outstanding balances
   under the line of credit on MIM's books.

(c)   To eliminate Chronimed historical equity accounts which includes an
   elimination of $34,480 of Chronimed goodwill and elimination of $96,745 of
   stockholders equity.

(d)   To reflect the estimated fair value of identifiable intangible assets and
   cost in excess of net assets acquired (goodwill) as a result of the
   acquisition. Total goodwill resulting from the transaction is estimated to
   be $42,474.

(e)   To reflect the estimated direct purchase accounting transaction costs.

(f)   To reflect the estimated deferred tax liability associated with the
   business purchase.

   BIOSCRIP, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   MIM   CHRONIMED
   CORPORATION   INC.   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------   -----------   ---------------------   -----------

Revenue   $ 630,516   $   589,034   $  (414)(a)   $1,219,136
Cost of revenue   562,360   525,511   (414)(a)   1,087,457
   ---------   -----------   -------   -----------
   Gross profit   68,156   63,523   -   131,679
Selling, general and administrative expenses   52,843   54,930   107,773
Amortization of intangibles   3,019   -   1,833 (b)   4,852
   ---------   -----------   -------   -----------
   Income from operations   12,294   8,593   (1,833)   19,054
Interest (expense) income, net   (808)   280   559(c)   31
Other income   -   326   326
   ---------   -----------   -------   -----------
   Income before provision for income taxes   11,486   9,199   (1,274)   19,411
Provision for income taxes   4,453   3,530   (494)(d)   7,489
   ---------   -----------   -------   -----------
   Net income   $   7,033   $   5,669   $  (780)   $   11,922
   =========   ===========   =======   ===========
Basic income per common share   $   0.32   $   0.44   $   0.33
   =========   ===========   ===========
Diluted income per common share   $   0.31   $   0.44   $   0.32
   =========   ===========   ===========